## **RESOLUTION 66-4-12**

## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT TO FILL VACANCY IN TOWN BOARD

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Mukwa Waupaca County

We, Jim Curns, Town Chairman and Lee Shaw, Supervisor I, and Jeannette Zielinski, Municipal Clerk of the Town of

Mukwa, Waupaca County, Wisconsin hereby appoint <u>Matthew Manske</u> to fill the Supervisor II vacancy in the Town Board.

The above and foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Mukwa, Waupaca County,

Wisconsin, at the Monthly Town Board Meeting held on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2012</u> and shall take effect and be in force effective immediately.

Aye: 3 /s/Chairman, Jim Curns

No: <u>0</u>

/s/Supervisor #1, Lee Shaw

/s/Municipal Clerk, Jeannette Zielinski

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Town Board of the Town of Mukwa, on the  $\underline{17}^{th}$  day of September, 2012.

/s/Jeannette Zielinski, Municipal Clerk

Posted: September 18, 2012

Mukwa Town Hall Bean City Bar & Grill

Northport Convenience Center